



## **Tender Notice**

Oman Post & Asyad Express have the pleasure to announce a request for proposal to provide Services as following details:

Proposal Title	T-22-2023 Human resources Services – Outsources Contract 2024-2025
Fees R.O	100 OMR, (All participating SMEs holding Riyada Card are exempted from the Tender fee)
Grade & Specialty	Specialized Local Companies in this field with outsource activities
Summary of Scope	Human resources Services – Outsources Contract 2024-2025
Bid Bond	1% from the total value valid for 90 days, ( <i>All participating SMEs holding Riyada Card are exempted from the Tender Bond</i> )
Start date for Document Sale/Collection	05 Dec 2023
Last date for Document Sale/Collection	12 Dec 2023
Site visit	Not Applicable
Last Date for Submission	19 Dec 2023
Document Collection Details	Qualified & specialized local companies in this field shall obtain the documents, terms and conditions as well as technical specifications through the below email, after receiving the receipt of tender fees with CR copy.
	Bank Account: Oman Post 0423010854260024 Bank Muscat
	The submission must be in two Separate envelopes technical and commercial offers and shall be addressed to Oman Post & Asyad Express as per the requirements in the tender document. Location: HQ building, old Airport – Asyad Fulfillment.
	All clarification & correspondence pertaining to the Tender inquiry must be through the below email.
	Oman Post & Asyad Express are not bound to accept the lowest price and reserves the right to accept or reject any offer without assigning the reasons.
	For more information, please contact us via: (tender@asyadexpress.com)